GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5772
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015

URBAN LIVELIHOOD MISSION
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of National Urban Livelihood Mission;
(b) the details of funds allocated and utilized under the Mission, State and district-wise for each of the last three years;
(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from Maharashtra under the mission; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) was approved in September, 2013. The Mission is being implemented in all District Headquarters and all other cities with a population of one lakh or more as per 2011 census.

(b)to(d): Under NULM, the Ministry makes financial allocation to the States based on the urban populationin the State. Funds are released on the basis of Utilization Certificates submitted by the States. Urban Local Body-wise fund allocation is done by the States.
Sanction of specific project is not done by the Ministry.

The Statement showing, funds allocated and released to all the States including Maharashtra, under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY)/ National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) during the last three years is at Annexure.
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